HUNTINGTON BEACH OVERSIGHT BOARD

of the Successor Agency of the former City of Huntington Redevelopment Agency



## CANCELLATION NOTICE

## of the October 12, 2020 Regular Meeting

## HUNTINGTON BEACH OVERSIGHT BOARD

of the Successor Agency of the former City of Huntington Beach Redevelopment Agency

Monday, October 12, 2020

## **Board Members:**

City of Huntington Beach appointee, Mayor Lyn Semeta County Board of Supervisors appointee, Lucy Dunn County Board of Supervisors appointee, Steve Bone Special District-Orange County Sanitation District appointee, Councilmember Erik Peterson

On September 17, 2020, the Huntington Beach Oversight Board of the Successor Agency of the former City of Huntington Beach Redevelopment Agency announced that the Regular Meeting of the Huntington Beach Oversight Board of the Successor Agency of the former City of Huntington Beach Redevelopment Agency scheduled on Monday, October 12, 2020 at 4:30 PM in the Civic Center Lower Level, Room B-8 has been CANCELLED.

Dated: September 17, 2020

/s/ Robin Estanislau

ATTEST: Secretary

/s/ Lyn Semeta

Mayor